
 
 

Preferred Vendor List 
We do require that you choose a caterer, bartender (if applicable to your event), and DJ from our 
preferred vendor list.  If the decision is made to not use a member of our preferred vendor list, 
there is a $500.00 buyout fee per vendor category and vendors must still meet the requirements 
outlined in the rental agreement. 
 
Other vendors such as photographers, videographers, florists, hair/makeup artists, etc., you are 
free to select whomever you would like.  If you would like us to make recommendations on 
vendors in those categories, we are happy to do so! 
 
CATERING PARTNERS 

• ACT3  |  Roslyn Overall – roslyn@act3catering.com  |  425-251-9102 

• Al Lago  |  Charity Azuz – allagoristorante@gmail.com | 253-863-8636 Ext 2 

• Bon Appetite | Angela Toderenciuc - angelatoderenciuc@gmail.com | 253-961-3747 

• BaiTong  | Tucky Wongpaka - catering@baitongfamily.com  | 425-394-4403 Ext 107 

• Baker’s Dozen Catering | Raquel Baker – raquelybaker@yahoo.com | 253-632-9368 (Text 
Preferred)  

• Branks BBQ   l   Jessica Hughes - jessica@branksbbq.com   l   253-350-0864 

• Blk Shp  |  Ty Owens & Rachel Robbins - towens@blkshpnw.com; 
rrobbins@blkshpnw.com  |  206-475-8323 

• Café Pacific  |  Diana Bergseth – diana@cafepacific.com  |  253-243-6441 

• Cascadia Pizza Co   l   catering@cascadiapizzaco.com   l  253-231-6865 

• Cindy’s Kitchen  |  Cindy Oden – oden_cindy@yahoo.com  |  253-861-6293 

• Crescent Moon Catering   l   Kat Reed  - info@crescentmooncatering.com  l  360-710-
6817 

• Edge Catering   l   Aleksandr & Marina Cherneychuk - 253-347-7177 

• Famous Dave’s   l   Paula Lehmiller - paula@famousdavesutah.com   l   253-509-7154 

• Fat Zach’s Pizza   l   Shannon Johns - shannaj@fatzachspizza.com   l   206-437-2378 

• Gallucci’s  |  Brad Wilkinson – brad@galluccis.com | 253-826-1799 

• Inessa’s Cake Bakery & Catering | Inessa Burlya – inessacake@gmail.com | 253-988-0820 

• La Creme  |  Evgenii Redin & Nadezda Redina – lacremeus@yahoo.com |  

• Los Pinos Family Mexican | Clementia Perez – clementinaprz@yahoo.com | 253-468-
6177  

• Lidiya Koverdyuk - ykoverdyuk@gmail.com   l   253-222-0826 

• Mama Stortinis   l   Jade Irish - jade.irish@mamastortinis.com   l   253-604-0600 

• Mira Smikh Wedding | Mira Smikh | 253-632-9811 

• Moctezuma's Mexican Restaurant   l   Andrea Williams - andreaw@moctezumas.com   l   
248-346-4220 

• Snuffin’s   l   Annie Butcher - annie@snuffins.com   l   253-851-2900 

• Stacks Burgers   l   Katarina Andress – events@stacksburgers.com  l  253-881-5550 

• Steele Barrel BBQ | Steele Clayton – steele@steelebarrel.com | 360-789-0148 

• T’Juana Tacos Food Truck   l   Monica Rodriguez - monica@tjuanatacos.com   l   206-619-
8125 

• The Vault Catering  |  Sandra Winters - events@vaultcatering.com  |  253-572-2933  

• Twelve Baskets  |  Vita Popach - vita@twelvebasketscatering.com  |  425-576-1000 
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BARTENDING PARTNERS 
*Please note that some catering companies listed above also offer bartending services as part of their product offerings.  

• Beerly Beloved  |  Leoni Pena - beerlybelovedbartending@gmail.com  |  253-222-4294 

• Brian Gardner  |  Daring to Dream Events - info@daringtodreamevents.com  |  805-748-
4758 

• Boozy Bubbles | Madison or Emily – boozybubblesco@gmail.com | 206-353-1291 

• Cameo Mobile Bartending | Cameo Anderson – bumobilebartending@gmail.com | 360-
907-5147 

• Elevated Spirits Mobile Bar | Leslie Laresen - elevatedspirits253@gmail.com | 253-569-
9530 

• River Rays LLC | Maddy Brown - riverraysllc@gmail.com  |  206-458-1420  

• Party on the Rocks | Claire Fernandez – claire@partyonthe.rocks | 206-487-4224 Ext 1.  

• Platinum Premier Events  |  Marcus Horne & Nichole Willingham– 
platinumpremierevents21@gmail.com | (503) 832-6228  

• Tipsy Trailer  |  Michelle Rankin – tipsytrailerllc@gmail.com |   425-309-5571 

• Unstabled Spirits Mobile Bar   l   Aubrey Harrington – unstabledspirits@gmail.com l  206-
949-7515  (Unstabled Spirits can bring a mobile horse-trailer bar or provide bartending service from the 

bar structure in the barn) 
 
 
 
MUSIC & ENTERTAINMENT PARTNERS 

• Complete Weddings + Events   l   Joseph McKinney – joe.mckinney@completewedo.com   
l   253-248-7040 

• DJ Stephen the Stylist | Stephen Morton - stephen@djstephenthestylist.com | 253-341-
2191 

• DJ Terry Green – tdgreen88@aol.com  |  253-988-7625 

• Garcia Entertainment Premier DJ Service | Tony Garcia – GarciaEntertainment@Live.com  

• HostedByVal (Host/DJ) | Val Terekhov – HostedByVal@gmail.com  

• More Than Just Music | Kyle Mullins – djkymu@gmail.com | 253-202-4656 

• Noteworthy Dj’s – info@noteworthydjs.com   l   503-770-0382 

• The.Event.Gelist | Ruslan Chlek (MC / Host) – theeventgelist20@gmail.com | 925-788-
7957 (Text) 

• Top Shelf Weddings NW – topshelfweddingsnw@gmail.com |  253-651-3089 

• Seattle Strings | Vova Melenchuk – theseattlestrings@gmail.com | 253-204-8597 

• Sound Events NW, LLC – harry@soundeventsnw.com  

• Sounds Unlimited – su.admin@asoundsunlimited.com   l   206-364-4000 

• Vitaliy Isak (Host/MC) - vitaliy.isakm@gmail.com|  206-909-5577  

• Wize Guys Entertainment   l   Stevin Johnson – wizeguysentertainment@gmail.com    l   
253-266-2621  
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